

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24415/2011

VIRENDRA BAHADUR SINGH AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT INSPECTOR OF SCHOOL AND ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19547 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 07/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sanjay Kr Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr J.K.Shukla, Adv.
Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Abhimanyu Singh, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Ms Shuchi Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As last chance respondents may file counter affidavit before 10.12.2012.

List before the Hon'ble Court thereafter without waiting for the counter affidavit and any formal order to that effect from this Court.

| | | (S.G.SHAH) |
| | | REGISTRAR |