

\200

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24415/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2011 in SA No.209/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VIRENDRA BAHADUR SINGH AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT INSPECTOR OF SCHOOL AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 19547 of 2012

(with application for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 09/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Sthalekar, Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the prayer made by learned counsel for the petitioners, list on Wednesday, the 3rd of July, 2013.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora) | | (S.S.R.Krishna) |
| Sr. P.A. | | Court Master |