

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24415/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2011 in SA No.209/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VIRENDRA BAHADUR SINGH AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT INSPECTOR OF SCHOOL AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 19547 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 03/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP (C) 24415 of 2011

Leave granted.

Status quo, already granted on 08.11.2011, shall be maintained.

SLP (C) 19547 of 2011

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

|(Jayant Kumar Arora)

|Sr. P.A.

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)

| |Court Master