

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No. 5433/2013

VIRENDRA BAHADUR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

IA No. 52191/2021

Learned counsel for the appellants has filed the application seeking withdrawal of the civil appeal on the ground that the appellants have already been regularized in the service by the respondents vide order dated 26.03.2021, subject to the condition that the appellants should withdraw the present appeal.

In view of the above, the application is allowed and appeal is permitted to be withdrawn. The appeal stands dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(BELA M. TRIVEDI)

NEW DELHI
18th October, 2022

ITEM NO.1723

COURT NO.14

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 5433/2013

VIRENDRA BAHADUR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 52191/2021 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 18-10-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Aman Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR
Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The civil appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the
signed order.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file.)